

## **NOTICE OF INSPECTIONS- 2024**

Please let this notice serve as a reminder that Colin Mudd, contractor for the Local Licensing Authority for the Town of Moffat, will be conducting annual inspections/audits of compliance pursuant to the following legal authorities. These inspections may be without notice to you. Refusal to submit to the inspection/audit could result in a fine, suspension, and/revocation of your license, subject to a hearing pursuant to Section 16 of the Town of Moffat Ordinance 2023-01.

MED Rules Section 1-135 (C) <u>Local Licensing Authority Inspections</u>. The relevant Local <u>Licensing Authorities or Local Jurisdiction and their investigators may inspect Regulated Marijuana Businesses during all business hours and other times of apparent activity, for the purpose of inspection or investigation.</u>

The Town of Moffat Ordinance 2023-01 Section 15 (A) states:

Every applicant, licensee, or employee of the Regulated Marijuana Business shall permit any agent of the Local Licensing Authority, including third-party contractors, to access the licensed premises during business hours to perform an inspection and issue an Audit of Compliance with the Colorado Marijuana Code, the Colorado marijuana rules, and this ordinance.

Thank you,

Sarah Ross,

Wyatt Hamilton Findlay, PLLC

Town Attorneys for the Town of Moffat

**Local Licensing Authority**